JET AIRWAYS 🏉

JET/RP/NCLT/19-20/292

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services 25th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 532617/JETAIRWAYS

January 09, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: JETAIRWAYS/Series: EQ

Subject: Intimation of the result of e-voting of Seventh Meeting of Committee of Creditors("COC") of Jet Airways (India) Limited under Regulation 30(2) read with subclause 16(g) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR) and in accordance with the requirements of sub-clause 16(g) of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of LODR, we wish to inform that the 7th CoC meeting of Jet Airways (India) Ltd was held on January 02, 2020 and in the e-voting concluded on January 08, 2020, the CoC passed the resolution to extend the last date for submission of Expression of Interest from January 06, 2020 to January 15, 2020.

This is to bring to the attention of all interested resolution applicants that the revised deadline for submission stands at 6:00pm (India time) on January 15, 2020.

Sincerely,

Anh

Ashish Chhawchharia (IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00294/2017-18/10538) Resolution Professional for Jet Airways (India) Limited

Correspondence Address: Jet Airways (India) Limited, Global One, 3rd floor, 252, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070 E: <u>RP.Jetairways@in.gt.com</u>

Registered with IBBI: Grant Thornton 10C Hungerford Street, Kolkata – 700017 E: ashish.chhawchharia@in.gt.com